CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 17, 2016

Agenda Item: 9.1

Subject: Acceptance of Memorandum of Understanding between K to College (K2C) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District

<u>Background</u>: The mission of K2C is to efficiently address the unmet material needs of homeless and other impoverished children, and adults working towards self-sufficiency. K2C agrees through this Memorandum of Understanding to provide as many low-income Chabot- Las Positas Community College students served by the Extended Opportunity Programs and Services Program (EOPS), Puente Program, California Work Opportunity and Responsibility to Kids (CalWORKs) Program, and/or other students experiencing verifiable financial hardship with as many computers, school supply kits, hygiene kits, and other materials as possible. K2C will inform the Chabot-Las Positas staff which students are eligible for all donated materials prior to delivery. The term of this Memorandum of Undertstanding is through June 30, 2020.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees accepts the Memorandum of Understanding Between K to College (K2C) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District through June 30, 2020.

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED